MAHARASHTRA SEAMLESS LIMITED

INTERIM CORPORATE OFFICE : Plot No.106, Institutional Sector-44, Gurgaon-122 002 Haryana (India) Phone No. : 91-124-4624000, 2574326, 2574325, 2574728 Fax : 91-124-2574327 E-mail : contact@mahaseam.com Website : www.jindal.com CIN No: 1.99999/MH1988PLC080545 CORPORATE OFFICE : Plot No. 30, Institutional Sector-44, Gurgaon-122 002 Haryana (India)

**E-Communication** 

## MSL/SEC/SE/2021-22

March 7, 2022

**BSE Limited** 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra - Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Stock Code: 500265

Scrip Code: MAHSEAMLES

## Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sirs,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure received from Sudha Apparels Limited under **Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.** 

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Maharashtra Seamless Limited

Ram Ji Nigam Company Secretary



 

 REGD. OFF. & WORKS
 Pipe Nagar, Village, Sukeli, N.H.17, B.K.G. Road, Taluka-Roha, Distt. Raigad-402 126 (Maharashtra) Phono : 02194-238511, 238562, 238567, 238569 • Fax : 02194-238513

 MUMBAI OFFICE
 : 402, Sarjan Plazo, 100 Dr. Annie Besant Road, Opp. Telco Showroom, Worli, Mumbai-400 018 Phones : 022-2490 2570 /72 /74 • Fax : 022-2492 5473

 HEAD OFFICE
 : 5, Pusa Road, 2nd Floor, New Delhi-110005 Phones : 011-28752862, 28756631 Email : jpldelhi@bol.net.in KOLKATA OFFICE

 Sukhasgar Apartment. Flat No. 8A, 8th Floor, 2/5. Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020

5, Pusa Road, 2nd Floor, New Delhi-110005 Phones : 011-28752862, 28756631 Email : jpldelhi@bol.net.in
 Sukhsagar Apartment, Flat No. 8A, 8th Floor, 2/5, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020
 Phone : 033-2455 9982, 2454 0053, 2454 0056 • Fax : 033 - 2474 2290 E-mail : msl@cal.vsnl.net.in
 3A, Royal Court. 41, Venkatnarayana Road, T. Nagar Chennai-600017
 Phone : 044-2434 2231 • Fax : 044-2434 7990

CHENNAI OFFICE

## Annexure - 2 <u>Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and</u> <u>Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Maharashtra Seamless Limited		
<ol> <li>Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer</li> </ol>	Sudha Apparels Limited		
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
<ol> <li>Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>I) BSE Limited</li> <li>II) National Stock Exchange of India Limited</li> </ul>		
5. Details of the acquisition/ disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t .total share /voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t total diluted share/voting capital of TC (**)
<ul> <li>Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of: <ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non disposal undertaking/ others)</li> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+d)</li> </ul></li></ul>	1053039	1.57%	1.57%
<ul> <li>Details of acquisition/sale</li> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold</li> <li>b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold</li> <li>d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/released by the acquirer</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)</li> </ul>	1378493#	2.06%	2.06%
<ul> <li>After the acquisition/sale, holding of:</li> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer</li> <li>c) VRs otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>	2431532	3.63%	3.63%

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off- market/ public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market
Date of acquisition/ sale of shares/ VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	14.08.2019 to 04.03.2022
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/ sale	Rs.33,49,98,130
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	Rs.33,49,98,130
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs.33,49,98,130

# including 98567 (0.15%) Equity Shares acquired on 4th March, 2022

## For Sudha Apparels Limited

Sto

Sunil Gautam Director

Place: Gurugram Date: 7th March, 2022